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Scott Philip Knutson
2437 North Humboldi Boulevard
Milwaukee, WI 53212-3043

RE; C.L File No: 03-5-298
Dear Mr, Knufson:

This office is in receipt of your claim in the amount of $1,386.91, relating to damage sustained to your
vehicle that you noticed on May 24, 2003 when you retrieved it from the City tow lot.

Our investigation reveals that your vehicle was towed on March 6, 2003 for Illegal Parking/Unpaid
Citations. The PT-27 form indicates that the vehicle was snowbound at the time of the tow, therefore
damages were not visible. The damages claimed are unlikely to be caused by typical towing or storage.
As such, the City cannot accept Yability. Accordingly, we are denying your claim.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21 days of the receipt of this
letter to the Miiwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 205, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202,
requesting a hearing.

Very truly yours,

& " F.
City Attorney
A e M. Canine

STEVEN M. CARINI
Investigator Adjuster
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City Clerk’s Office

200 East Wells Street

City Hall, Room 205
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Dear City of Milwaukee:

Hello. | am writing this letter 1o file a claim for damage
to my vehicle while it was stored at the City of
Milwaukee Tow Lot.

My car was towed o the Tow Lot in early March, 2003.

| was finally able to pick-up my car on May 24th, 2003, @
015 a.m.

After | paid the Tow Lot fees, | was told that my car was
at the gate waiting for me. When | walked up to my
car, the driver's door was open. My friend {that
accompanied me to the lot) pointed out scratches
and dents aiong the driver’s side of my car.

| noticed obvious damage 1o the entire driver’'s side of
my car at that time. [ shut the driver's door that was
opened by the tow lot employee only to find much

more damage. The open driver's door was hiding the
worst parts of the damage.

| suspect that the Tow Lot employee that opened my
driver's door was hoping that | wouldn't notice all of
the damage hidden by the door.
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| am very certain that the damage to my car occurred
at the City Tow Lot. The scratches were obviously new.
Quite a bit of dust had setftled on my car during the
time it sat at the Tow Lot. The dust was wiped off where
the damage occurred.

The City Tow Lot took photos right away to document
the damage. | filled out a "*Complaint and
Investigation Form,” which | photocopied and enclosed
for your review,

| was told that the city tow lot takes photos or digital
picture when a car is towed into the lot. I'm sure that
when the City Attorney views the “In vs. OQut” pictures,
they will see that the damage occurred at the Tow Lot
& that the City of Milwaukee acted "negligently” and
perhaps “unlawfully.”

What | am seeking is for the City of Milwaukee o pay
for the full repair of my car. | have included 2 estimates
from 2 different auto-body repair shops to prove the
amount of my claim.

The first estimate from Russ Darrow for repair totals
$1.469.75. The second estimate from Westway Auto
Body for repair totals $1,386.91. |

| would like to have the City of Milwaukee consider
these estimates as proof of the amount of my claim.

On the 1t and 3@ week of the month, you may reach
me during business hours at 414-805-2662. You can also



reach me at 414-737-9484 (home phone) with any
guestions that you may have. Please contact me
when you can to let me know what the next step is in
the process.

Thank you very much for helping with this matter,
| appreciate your time and effort very much.

Sincerely,

A=

Scott Philip Knutson

2437 N. Humboldt Bivd.
Milwaukee, Wl 53212-3043
(414) 737-9484



o | City _of Milwaukee Tow Lot

COMPLAINT AND INVESTIGATION FORM
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RUSS DARROW PONTIAC NISSAN 1SUZU KIA

n 7676 NORTH 7eTH STREET

PO BOX 240197

MILWAUKEE WI

53224-9010C

PHONE {414) 362-7520 FAX {414) 355-6744
CDh LOG NG 3831-1 DATE 06/27/03

SHOP: RUSS DARROW SUPERSTORE INSF DATE: 06/27/03
ADDRESS 7676 NCORTH 76TH STREET CONTACT: MARTIN REHFELDT
CITY STATE: MILWAUREE, WI PHONE 1: (414;35E5-6300
ZIP: 53223~ PHONE Z: {(4143y3€2-T7520

FAX: {414)355-¢6744
OWHER: KNUTSON, SCOTT
ADDRESS 2437 N HUMBOLT BLVD
CITY STATE: MILWAUKEE, WI
Z1P: 53212-
POINT OF IMPACT: 5 TYPE OF LOSS: /DRV
LICH: STATE VIN: 1G2JB1247T7506414
BCODY COLOR: BLUE MILEAGE: 56,821 '
CONDITION: GOOD ACCTNG CTL#:

*=[JSER-ENTERED VALUE
EC=REPLACE ECONCMY
EU=REPLACE SALVAGE
PM=PXN REMAN/REBUILT

E=REPLACE OEM
UC=RECONDITICONED PRT
EP=REPLACE PXN
TE=PARTL: REPL PRICE
I=REPAIR

IT=PARTIAL

BR=BLEND REFINIZSH

SB=SUBLET
P=CHECK

REPAIR

TP=TWO~

TONE

N=ADDITIONAL LABOR
AR=APPEAR ALLOWANCE

UP=UNRELATED PRICR

1996 PONTIAC SUNFIRE

CODE: W2342A/B OPTNS D/24
CPTIONS:
TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES TWO~-STAGE -
OF GDE MC DESCRIPTION MEC.PART NO.
I 01lé3 FENDER, FRONT LT REPAIR
I G103 13 FENDER, FRONT LT REFINISE
RI 0010 MLDG, FENDER SIDE L/R R&I ASSEMBLY
E 0771 COVER, FRONT WEEEL T 89593365 GM PART
I GZoT DOOR SHELL, FRONT LT REPAIR
Lo 0207 BOOR ZHELL, FRONT LT REFINISH
RI G2ES W/STRIP,BELT CUTER LT R&I ASSEMBLY
RI 0231 01 PNL, INNER DOOR TRIM LT R&I ASSEMBLY
I 0zZes MLDG, FRONT DCCE S5ID LT REPAIR
RI 0268 01 MLDG,FRONT DOCR 81D LT R&I ASSEMBLY
L 0Zes MLDG, FRONT DOOR SID LT REFINIEH
E 0425 01 N/PLATE, FRCONT DCOR LT 225396472 GM PART

SE 2DOCR COUPE

NG=REPLACE NAGS
UM=REMAN/REBUILT PRT
PC=PXN RECONDITIONED
ET=PARTL REPL LABOR
I=REFINIZH
CG=CHIPGUARD

RiI=R&I ASSEMBLY
RP=RELATED PRIOR

4CYL GASOLINE 2.2

INTERIOR SURFACES

14.823
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1996. PONTIAC SUNFIRE SE 2DOCR COUPE
CD LOG N0 3831-1

RI 0229 MIRROR, SPORT R/C LT R&l ASSEMBLY 0.3 1
RI G227 HANDLE, FRONT DOOR O LT R&I ASSEMBLY 0.4 1
I 0526 PANEL, QUARTER LT REPAIR 4,0%7
L 03zZé PENEL, QUARTER LT REFINISH 2.9 4
EC M14 CORROSION PROTECTION ECONCMY PART 15.00% 0.3%4
EC M17 COVER CAR EXTERICR ECONCMY PART 5.00% z*
SB Me0 HAZARD, W3TE. REM. SUBLET REPAIR 4.25% i
19 ITEMS

MC MESSAGE (&)
01 CALL DEALER FOR EXACT PART NUMBER / FPRICE
13 INCLUDES (.6 HOURE FIRST FANEL TWO~STAGE ALLOWANCE

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES

GROSS PARTS 69.7¢
OTHER PARTS 20.090
PAINT MATERIAL 244,40
PARTS TOTAL 334.16
TAX ON PARTS & MATERIAL @ 5.600% 18.71
LABCR RATE REPLACE HR3 REPAIR HRS
I-SHEET METAL 46,00 2.2 11.3 621.00
2-MECH/ELEC 85.00
3-FRAME 46.00
4-REFINISH 46.00 9.4 432.40
5-PAINT MATERIAL 26.00
LABOR TOTAL 1,053.40
TAX ON LABOR 5.€600% 58.99
SUBLET REPAIRS 4.25
TAY ON SUBLET @ 5.600% .24
TOWING
STCRAGE
GRCSS TOTAL 1,469.,75
NET TOTAL 1,46%.75

ADP SHCPLINK Ul73z ES5 CD LCG 3831~1 DATE 06/27/03 02:00:45PM RE.3  CD 06/03
HOST LOG
(C) 1888 -~ 2002 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

2.1 HRS WERE ADDED TC TEIS EST. BASED ON ADP TWC-STAGE REFINISE FORMULA.

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE REPLACEMENT

PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MGTOR VEHICLE.

wARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER CR DISTRIBUTCOR OF mHE REFLACEMENT PARTS RATHER THAN BY THE

MRNUFACTURLR OF YOUR MCOTOR VEHICLE.

NOTICE: WHEN SELECTING A REPAIR FACILITY, THE

THAT THE REPAIRE TO THIE VEHICLE MAY REJUIRE &

HICLE OWNER Sﬁ@ULD CONSIDER
FIC WELDING EQUIPMENT AND

PAGE 2



1296. PONTIAC SUNFIRE SE 2DOOR CCUPE

CD LOG 'NO 3831-1
THE RESTORATION OF CORROSIVE RESISTANT COATINGS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURE. FATILURE TO HAVE THE VEHICLE PROPERLY REPAIRED COULD RESULT IN
A SAFETY HAZARD
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WESTWAY AUTO BODY, INC. .4 &/ 2y
1412 SO 62ND ST. e S
AGT ~

WEST ALLIS, WI 53214

PH. 414 259 1118 FX. 414 259 8081 i
FED. TAX I.D. 39-1255918 I CA TP

TR
CD LOG NO 203-1  DATE 06/25/03 ARDL Aopti T
Cod 7
SHCP: INSP DATE: 06/25/03
CONTACT : GINA
CWNER: KNUTSON, SCOTT HECOME PHONE: (414)767~9484
ADDRESS : 2437 N. HUMBOLDT BLVD.
CITY STATE: MILWAUKEE, WI
Z1P: 53212~
LICH: STATE: WI VIN: 1G2JB1247T7506414
BODY COLOR: BLUE MILEAGE :
CONDITION: ACCTNG CTL#:
*=USER-ENTERED VALUE E<REPLACE OEM NG=REPLACE NAGS
EC=REPLACE ECONCMY UC=RECONDITIONED PRT UM=REMAN/REBUTLT PRT
EU=REPLACE SALVAGE EP=REPLACE PXN PC=PXN RECONDITIONED
PM=PXN REMAN/REBUILT TE=PARTI REPL PRICE ET=PARTL REPL LABOR
IT=PARTIAL REPAIR I=REPAIR L=REFINISH
BR=BLEND REFINISH TT=TWO-TONE CG=CHIPGUARD
SB=SURBLET N=ADDITIONAL LARBOR RI=R&1 ASSEMRBRLY
P=CHECK AR=APPEAR ALLOWANCE RP=RELATED PRIOR
UP=UNRELATED PRIOR
1996 PONTIAC SUNFIRE SE 2DOOR COUPE  4CYL GASOLINE 2.2
CODE: W2342A/B OPTNS D/24
OPTIONS: -
TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES THO-STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES
OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFG.PART NO. PRICE AJS B% HOURS R
I 0103 FENDER, FRONT LT REPAIR 2.5%1
L 0103 13 FENDER, FRONT LT REFINISH 3.4 4
2.3 SURFACE
0.6 TWO STAGE SETUP
C.5 TWO STAGE
RI 0010  MLDG, FENDER SIDE L/R R&I ASSEMBLY 0.2 1
E 0771  COVER,FRONT WHEEL LT 9593365 GM PART 54.93 1
N 0974 SUSPENSION ALIGN, FRT  ADDNL LABOR OPERA 1.5 2
I 0207 DOOR SHELL, FRONT LT REPAIR 3.0%1
L 0207 DOOR SHELL, FRONT LT REFINISH 2.2 4

1.8 SURFACE
0.4 TWO STAGE
RI 0231 01 PNL, INNER DOOR TRIM LT R&I ASSEMBLY
RI 0268 01 MLDG, FRONT DOOR SID LT R&I ASSEMBLY
E 0425 01 N/PLATE, FRONT DOOR LT 22596472 GM PART 14.83
RI 0229 MIRROR, SPORT R/C LT R&I ASSEMBLY
RI G227 HANDLE, FRONT DOOR O LT R&I ASSEMBLY
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1996 PONTIAC SUNFIRE SE 2DOOR COUPE
CDh LOG NO 203-1

I 0526 PANEL, QUARTER LT REPAIR 4.0%1
L 0526 PANEL, QUARTER LT REFINISH 2.9 4
2.4 SURFACE
0.5 TWO STAGE

RI 0455 MLDG, QUARTER SIDE L/F R&I ASSEMBLY 0.2 1

N Mi4 CORROSION PROTECTION ADDNL LABOR OPERA 5.00% 0.3*%4>

N Mi7 COVER CAR EXTERIOR ADDNL LABOR OPERA 4.80% 0.2%4*

N Mé0 HAZARD. WSTE. REM. ADDNL LABOR OPERA 5.00%* 1=*
18 ITEMS

MC MESSAGE (S}
C1 CALL DEALER FOR EXACT PART NUMBER / PRICE
13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES -
GROSS PARTS . 69.76

OTHER PARTS 14.80
PAINT MATERIAL 216.00
PARTS TOTAL 300.56
TAX ON PARTS & MATERIAL @ 5.600% 16.83
LABOR RATE REPLACE HRS REPAIR HRS
1-SHEET METAL 44.00 2.2 9.5 514,80
2-MECH/ELEC 68.00 1.5 ig2.00
3-FRAME 44.00
4-REFINISH 44,00 8.5 0.5 396.00
5-PAINT MATERIAL 24.0G0
LABOR TOTAL 1,012.80
TAX ON LABOR 5.600% 56.72
SUBLET REPAIRS
TOWING
STORAGE
GROSS5 TOTAL 1,386.921
NET TOTAL 1,386.91

ADP SHOPLINK UJ038 ES CD LOG 203-1 DATE 06/25/03 01:56:12PM R6.3 CD 06/03

HOST LOG
(C) 19298 - 2002 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

2.0 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON ADP TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.
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